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WELL LOCATION MAP

+ Denotes location of well on United States

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION
CHARLESTON -

riLe no K aw - 1365-R

Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, lat-
itude and longitude: lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

- Denotes one inch spaces on border line
of original tracing.
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0.F,~Kan-995.
IMPERIAL COAL CO, NO. 26 (1031) WELL.

(136,54
Cgbin Creek District, Kenawha County, W. Va.
By United Fuel Gas Co., Charleston, W. Va.
Of @8fB=mm lease No, 2975; on HLOO acres.
 Drilling contractor, United Fuel Ges Co, Brilling Dept., Charleston, W. Va.
‘Commenced June 12, 1919; completed Nov. 29, 1919.
Drillers: T. W. Goddard, C. M. Goodwell,
10" casing, 776'; 8%", 1954 63", 2579'; all left in.
0%" casing shoe.
15t perf. set 2579' from top.
Shot Dec. 1, 1919; 2 - 5" shells, 4O gts.
Steel-line measurements at 2579, 3231Lé and 3266',
8" casinp not pulled on account of 6" leaking. Tried to pull 63v
but was unable %o do so without parting.

0ol well,
Top. Bottome Thickness,

Clay Bow 10 10
Send 10 - 100 90
Slate 100 - 120 20
Sand 120 -° 290 170
Slate 290 - 315 25
Send (% bailers water amn hour at 320') 315 - 352 3
Coal 352 - 356 L
Slate 56 - Loo Ll
Sand 0 - U35 35
Coal l)igg - 4o 5
Slate and shells - k9o 50
Send 490 - 575 &5
Slate 575 - 590 15
Send 590 - 708 118
Coal 708 - 713 5
Lime and sand 713 -~ 76k 51
Coal 764 - 767 3
Slate and shells 767 - 913 146
Sand 913 - 935 22
Slate 935 - 990 55
Lime : 990 - 1030 40
Slate 1030 - 1050 20
Sand 1050 - 1100 50
Slate and lime 1100 - 1190 90
Sand 1190 - 1260 70
Slate and shells 1260 - 1330 70
Sand 1330 - 1395 65
Slate and shells 1395 - 1435 40
Grampus Sand (hole full water, 1580%) 135 - 1605 170
Slate 1605 - 1625 20
Salt Send 1625 - 1925 300
Slate 1925 - 1955 30
Linme : 1955 - 1968 13
Slate 1968 - 1988 20
Lime 1988 - 2000 12
Slate and shells 2000 - 2120 120
Red rock 2120 - 2135 15
Lime ‘ 2135 - 2195 60
Red rock 2195 - 2270 5
Slate and shells 2270 - 2400 130
Red rock 2400 - 210 10
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WELL RECORD

SERIAL WELL NO.__1031  MAP sQu ARE s

_ﬂleﬂm—— COMPANY
ik Imperial Coel Compeny CASING AND TUBING TEST BEFORE SHOT
SIZE USED IN LEFT IN
WELL NO. __26—___ LEASE NO. 2975 ACRESM BRILLING WELL T of Water in inch
ths.
;?SV:':ISCH;P s Cabin Creek 16 of Merc. in inch
10ths.
COUNTY Kanawha 13 Pikins Cu. Ft.
FIELD a0.’!.1 3 116 T16 TEST AFTER SHOT
STATE W. Va. 8 1954 1 o of Water in inch
< ths.
RIG Building Cost 6% 2579 2519 of Merc. in inch
52 10ths.
Contractor s Volume Cu. Ft.
Commenced 19 , Completed | 2 43 Rock Pressure
DRILLING Cost per Ft. . Date Shot 12-1-19
Contractor __United Fuel Gas Co. Drilling Dept. 3 S ok Tl She_jlls
U QUs.
Address Charleston, W. Va. 2 Oil Flowed i %blg Ist 24 hours
Commenced June 12 19_12. CompletedM 1919 WELL TUBED Oil Pumped bbls. 1st 24 hours
Date
DRILLERS TOOL DRESSERS Tubi "
T. '_o Goddard in. U (l::gsi:g Well Abandoned and
C. M, Goodwell Size of Packer 6"5/8" Shoe Plugged 19 s
Kind of Packer
1st Perf. Set 2579 from Top
2nd Perf. Set from
DRILLER'S RECORD
FORMATION TOP BOTTOM | THICKNESS | Formation T8PKE Bottom Thickness
Clay 10 10  |Red Rock 2120 to 2135 15
Sand 10 100 90 |Lime 2135 2195 60
100——320——20——Red Rock 21952270 o
Sand 120 290 170 |Slate & Shells 2270 2400 130
Slate 290 315 25  |Red Rock 2400 2410 10
e ZED s 5 4
XD i Pl Maxin
Coal 352 356 4 |Lit 2 67
Slate 356 400 Pencil Cave 2542 2552 10
400——435 35 X¢: 22
Coal %59) 440 5 |Big Lime 257 2785 211
Slate & Shells 440 490 50 |Big Injun 2785 2845 60
490 51585 [Slate & Shells 105
Slate g D1D 590 15 ir 2950 2990 40
Sa.n(_i U vf D »2'50"* :{_0§ 118 Slate 2990 323l 244
{ (1> 9 Berea 3234 3260 g b
d 713 764 | 51 Total Depth 2276
Gan= . :{’g‘_; 7f7 '142 |01l Pay 3256 to 3266
913 3‘52 29 Water at 320' 3 Balers an hr.
Slate 935 990 55 |Water at 1580 Hole Full
e 990 1030 7o
1030 1050 20 Show Gas in Lime at 2735'
Sand 1050 1100 50 |Steel jine Measurements at
BSlate & Lime 1100 1190 90
1190 1260 70 |2579-3234~3266
Slate & Shells 1260 1330 T0
Sand 1330 1395 6
1135 1435 hz g-1/l Ca ing not pulled on account of 6-5/8
Grampus 1435 1605 170 leaking. Tried to pull 6-5/8 but was unable
Slate 1605 1625 3 e i
1625 1925 | 200 to do so without parting.
Slate 1925 1955 30
Lime 1955 1968 13
e —31988— 20
Lime 1988 2000 12
S8late & Shells 2000 2120 120




